
$390,000 - 8715 Horizon Ct, Middleton
MLS® #1872422 

$390,000
4 Bedroom, 3.50 Bathroom, 3,093 sqft
Single Family on 1 Acres

Enchanted Valley Estates, Middleton, WI

OVER AN ACRE OF LAND! NESTLED ON
THE CREST OF THIS BEAUTIFULly
WOODED LOT. SPACIOUS 3000+ SQ/FT 4
BDRM COLONIAL IS FRONTED BY THE
COVERED FRONT PORCH. INVITING
CUSTOM HOME FEATURES: SPACIOUS
FRONT LIVING RM,COZY FAMILY RM
W/FULL WALL BRICK FP & BUILTINS. 
HUGE DINING RM,LARGE FULLY
APPLIANCED KITCHEN WITH DINNETTE
OPEN VIA PATIO DOOR TO  A PRIVATE
TREE LINED BRICK  PATIO. LOWER LEVEL
BOASTS A REC ROOM, BONUS ROOM, &
ADDITIONAL AREA THAT COULD BE USED
AS A SECOND KITCHEN, BAR OR CRAFT
ROOM. MAIN LEVEL LAUDRY/MUD ROOM
WITH PANTRY STORAGE MAKES THIS
HOME A GREAT PLACE FOR EVERYONE. 
HOME WARRANTY FOR PEACE OF MIND.
OFFER-BUMP

Listing Courtesy of Century 21 Affiliated

Built in 1986

Essential Information

Status Sold

Detailed Status Sold

Days on Market 24

MLS® # 1872422

Price $390,000

Bedrooms 4

Bathrooms 3.50



Full Baths 3

Half Baths 1

Square Footage 3,093

Acres 1.11

Year Built 1986

Type Single Family

Style Contemporary, Colonial

Assessed Value $307,900

Year Assesed 2019

Net Taxes $5,086

Tax Year 2018

Exterior Wood

Community Information

Address 8715 Horizon Ct

MLSÂ® Area MIDDLETON - T

Subdivision Enchanted Valley Estates

City Middleton

County Dane

State WI

Zip Code 53562

Interior

Interior Features Walk-in closet(s), Water softener inc, Cable available, High Speed
Internet, Washer, Dryer, At Least 1 tub, Central vac

Cooling Forced air, Central air

Fireplace Yes

Fireplaces Wood burning

Exterior

Exterior Features Electronic pet containmnt, Patio

Amenities

Garages 2 car, Attached, Access to Basement, Opener

Is Waterfront No

Golf Course No

School Information

District Middleton-Cross Plains



Elementary Sunset Ridge

Middle Glacier Creek

High Middleton

Room Dimensions

Living Room 19x12

Kitchen 18x15

Dining Room 12x15

Family Room 12x16

Master Bedroom 17x12

Second Bedroom 13x10

Third Bedroom 13x13

Fourth Bedroom 11x10

Additional Information

Zoning RES

Estimated Finished Above Grade Sqft2,640

Fin Part/All Below Grd SqFt 453

Total Finished SqFt 3,093

Short Sale No

REO / Bank Owned No


